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December 14, 2011 10 am‐12pm 
Presiding: Tim McCormick 
Location:  MAUW  
333 E. Marshall St. Suite 211 Lansing, MI 48912 (517) 483‐7400 

 

 

In Attendance 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Agenda Items  Notes 

1. Approval of Agenda         

10:00‐10:02   

   

2. Approval of Minutes   

10:02‐10:05   

   

3.Budget and Finance report   

10:05‐10:20   

   

4. Fiscal Agent Report   

10:20‐10:30   
   
   

5. Marketing and Training report   

10:30‐10:50   

   

   

6. Visioning/ Development Group    

10:50‐11:15   

   

   

7. Upcoming Activities/Projects   

     Public Comment   

   

11:15‐11:30   

Armory Tour @11:30    

   

   

   

   

   



	
	

	
	
	

SECC	Steering	Committee	Minutes	
Michigan	Association	of	United	Ways	

November	2,	2011	
	
	
Steering	Committee	Members:	
Tim	McCormick	(DTMB),	Rosemary	Anzicek	(Civil	Service	Commission)	and	Kari	Oberdank	(Civil	
Service	Commission)	
	
SECC	Staff:	
Nicole	Literacki	(MAUW),	Heather	Travis	(MAUW)	
	
Approval	of	Minutes		

A	MOTION	WAS	MADE	TO	APPROVE	THE	OCTOBER	2011	MINUTES.	 IT	WAS	MOVED	BY	
ROSEMARY	ANZICEK	AND	SUPPORTED	BY	KARI	OBERDANK.	CARRIED.	

	
Budget	and	Finance	Report	

A	MOTION	WAS	MADE	TO	APPROVE	THE	COST	SHARE	RECONCILIATION	NUMBERS	FOR	
THE	LCOA	REIMBURESEMENT	 IN	THE	AMOUNT	OF	$62,172.37.	THIS	CHANGE	WILL	BE	
REFLECTED	IN	THE	BUDGET.	IT	WAS	MOVED	BY	KARI	OBERDANK	AND	SUPPORTED	BY	
ROSEMARY	ANZICEK.	CARRIED.	
	
A	MOTION	WAS	MADE	TO	APPROVE	THE	OCTOBER	2011	PENDING	TO	BE	PAID	IN	THE	
AMOUNT	 OF	 $5,688.93.	 IT	WAS	 MOVED	 BY	 ROSEMARY	 ANZICEK	 AND	 SUPPORTED	 BY	
KARI	OBERDANK.	CARRIED.	

	
Fiscal	Agent	Report/Marketing	and	Training	
Marketing	meeting	will	be	held	December	8,	2011.	
A	new	project	plan	will	be	developed	in	late	December	or	early	January.	
	
Visioning/Development	
Steering	Committee/Admin	Rules	Restructure	
The	Steering	Committed	discussed	options	for	expanding	Steering	Committee	membership.	
	
Upcoming	Events	or	Projects	
The	next	Steering	Committee	will	meet	at	the	Marshall	Street	Armory	in	Lansing	on	December	14th	
and	will	include	a	tour	following	the	meeting.	
	
Future	Meeting	Dates	
January	11,	2012
	





Michigan Association of United Wa\s
Transaction Report


Jul\ - November, 2011


DaWe NXm Name Memo/DeVcUipWion AmoXnW Balance


90000 SECC E[penses


   90005 SECC Marketing & Communication


      90010 (242) Brochures & Code Directories SECC


         State Campaign Fund


09/14/2011 32221 .LegiVlaWiYe
SeUYice BXUeaX


SECC Code
DiUecWoU\


3,732.54 3,732.54


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $3,732.54


      Total for 90010 (242) Brochures & Code Directories SECC       $3,732.54


      90015 (243) Posters/Tent Cards/Pennants SECC


         State Campaign Fund


09/14/2011 32221 .LegiVlaWiYe
SeUYice BXUeaX


SECC HandoXW
caUdV


621.66 621.66


09/14/2011 32221 .LegiVlaWiYe
SeUYice BXUeaX


SECC PoVWeU 369.83 991.49


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $991.49


      Total for 90015 (243) Posters/Tent Cards/Pennants SECC       $991.49


      90020 (244) Volunteer Recognition SECC


         State Campaign Fund


07/31/2011 32145 .HALO BUanded
SolXWionV


1,471.48 1,471.48


10/11/2011 32320 .Bank of AmeUica LanVing CenWeU HT 222.00 1,693.48


10/11/2011 32320 .Bank of AmeUica PapeU DiUecW HT 85.92 1,779.40


10/11/2011 32320 .Bank of AmeUica PaneUa BUead HT 105.90 1,885.30


11/09/2011 32380 .Bank of AmeUica SECC Thank \oX HT 600.00 2,485.30


11/09/2011 32376 .SXcceVV PoinW
MaUkeWing Inc.


SWeel TXmbleU CXpV 829.11 3,314.41


11/16/2011 32386 .LiWeUacki, Nicole 42.40 3,356.81


11/29/2011 32496 .LanVing CenWeU -
LEPFA


Thank \oX bUeakfaVW 71.16 3,427.97


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $3,427.97


      Total for 90020 (244) Volunteer Recognition SECC       $3,427.97


      90030 (246) Kick-Off SECC


         State Campaign Fund


08/31/2011 32200 .Sa[on, Michael UW SECC DeWUoiW 300.00 300.00


09/14/2011 32228 .RockZood, SWeYe Mad Mone\ Raffle 57.50 357.50


09/14/2011 32217 .Bank of AmeUica Biggb\ 25.00 382.50


09/28/2011 32253 .FeldpaXVch,
Sand\


101.55 484.05


09/28/2011 32252 .SWomVki,
Eli]abeWh


20.00 504.05


09/28/2011 32251 .TiWhof, Abigail 26.75 530.80
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10/05/2011 32260 .An]icek,
RoVemaU\


55.25 586.05


10/05/2011 32308 .Glime, ChaUleV PopcoUn 40.00 626.05


10/05/2011 32309 .GUiffin, MaUneWa 63.25 689.30


10/11/2011 32320 .Bank of AmeUica Tim HoUWonV HT 20.00 709.30


10/11/2011 32321 .SWaWe of Michigan DTMB fXndUaiVeU
Ueimb


115.99 825.29


11/09/2011 32377 .SWaWe of Michigan DTMB fXndUaiVeU
Ueimb


43.20 868.49


         ToWal foU SWaWe Campaign FXnd          $868.49


      ToWal foU 90030 (246) Kick-Off SECC       $868.49


      90035 (248) Web DeVign


         SWaWe Campaign FXnd


07/20/2011 32114 .FUog PUodXcWionV Web deVign 970.00 970.00


07/27/2011 32137 .FUog PUodXcWionV Web ViWe
deYelopmenW


970.00 1,940.00


11/16/2011 32388 .VooUheeV,
ClaUiVVa E


300.00 2,240.00


         ToWal foU SWaWe Campaign FXnd          $2,240.00


      ToWal foU 90035 (248) Web DeVign       $2,240.00


   ToWal foU 90005 SECC MaUkeWing & CommXnicaWion    $11,260.49


   90040 TUaining & CooUdinaWion


      90045 (340) TUaining MaWeUialV SECC


         SWaWe Campaign FXnd


08/31/2011 32199 .LiWeUacki, Nicole 10.95 10.95


09/14/2011 32227 .Reed, BaUb SECC giYeaZa\ 15.00 25.95


09/14/2011 32221 .LegiVlaWiYe
SeUYice BXUeaX


SECC RefeUence
manXal


475.30 501.25


10/26/2011 32355 .LegiVlaWiYe
SeUYice BXUeaX


SeUYice foU Whe monWh 877.48 1,378.73


         ToWal foU SWaWe Campaign FXnd          $1,378.73


      ToWal foU 90045 (340) TUaining MaWeUialV SECC       $1,378.73


      90050 (370) TUaining Accom & MealV SECC


         SWaWe Campaign FXnd


09/14/2011 32229 .HeiVVeU'V QXick
SWop


76.00 76.00


09/14/2011 32217 .Bank of AmeUica GFS MaUkeWplace 87.73 163.73


10/11/2011 32320 .Bank of AmeUica Holida\ Inn E[pUeVV
HT


72.80 236.53


         ToWal foU SWaWe Campaign FXnd          $236.53


      ToWal foU 90050 (370) TUaining Accom & MealV SECC       $236.53


      90055 (380) TUaining TUaYel SECC


         SWaWe Campaign FXnd


09/21/2011 32234 .LiWeUacki, Nicole 200.00 200.00


         ToWal foU SWaWe Campaign FXnd          $200.00


      ToWal foU 90055 (380) TUaining TUaYel SECC       $200.00


   ToWal foU 90040 TUaining & CooUdinaWion
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   ToWal foU 90040 TUaining & CooUdinaWion    $1,815.26


   90060 SECC Campaign ManagemenW


      90065 (410+420) SalaUieV & BenefiWV SECC


         90075 PUof SalaUieV SECC


            SWaWe Campaign FXnd


07/08/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 808.96 808.96


07/22/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 808.96 1,617.92


08/05/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 808.96 2,426.88


08/19/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,745.20 4,172.08


09/02/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,042.85 5,214.93


09/16/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,043.02 6,257.95


09/30/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,043.02 7,300.97


10/14/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,043.02 8,343.99


10/28/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,043.02 9,387.01


11/11/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,048.24 10,435.25


11/25/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki 1,048.24 11,483.49


            ToWal foU SWaWe Campaign FXnd             $11,483.49


         ToWal foU 90075 PUof SalaUieV SECC          $11,483.49


         90080 CleUical SXppoUW SECC


            SWaWe Campaign FXnd


07/08/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 463.07


07/22/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 926.14


08/05/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 1,389.21


08/19/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 1,852.28


09/02/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 2,315.35


09/16/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 2,778.42


09/30/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 3,241.49


10/14/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 3,704.56


10/28/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 4,167.63


11/08/2011 AGYE21 4 hours Shar to
SECC


64.00 4,231.63


11/11/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 4,694.70


11/17/2011 AGYE22 3 hours Shar time to
SECC


48.00 4,742.70


11/25/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Heather to post to
SECC


463.07 5,205.77


            ToWal foU SWaWe Campaign FXnd             $5,205.77


         ToWal foU 90080 CleUical SXppoUW SECC          $5,205.77


         90085 AccoXnWing SECC


            SWaWe Campaign FXnd
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            State Campaign Fund


08/05/2011 32151 .Maner
Costerisan, P.C.-


117.75 117.75


09/07/2011 32207 .Maner
Costerisan, P.C.-


190.50 308.25


09/28/2011 32248 .Maner
Costerisan, P.C.-


160.50 468.75


11/09/2011 32364 .Maner
Costerisan, P.C.-


118.50 587.25


            Total for State Campaign Fund             $587.25


         Total for 90085 Accounting SECC          $587.25


         90115 SS MC Ta[es SECC


            State Campaign Fund


07/08/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


61.88 61.88


07/22/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


61.88 123.76


08/05/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


61.88 185.64


08/19/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


133.51 319.15


09/02/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


79.78 398.93


09/16/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


79.79 478.72


09/30/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


79.79 558.51


10/14/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


79.79 638.30


10/28/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


79.79 718.09


11/11/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


80.19 798.28


11/25/2011 pa\roll .ADP, Inc. - Nicole Literacki
SS/MC


80.19 878.47


            Total for State Campaign Fund             $878.47


         Total for 90115 SS MC Ta[es SECC          $878.47


      Total for 90065 (410+420) Salaries & Benefits SECC       $18,154.98


      90130 (425) Pledge Processing SECC


         State Campaign Fund


10/05/2011 MCE327 Pa\pal donations 67.81 67.81


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $67.81


      Total for 90130 (425) Pledge Processing SECC       $67.81


      90135 (430) Supplies SECC


         State Campaign Fund


07/20/2011 32112 .Office Depot 9.38% 2.38 2.38


07/27/2011 32142 .Office Depot 9.38% 0.00 2.38


07/27/2011 32141 .Office Depot 9.38% 5.72 8.10


08/05/2011 32147 .Office Depot 9.38% 0.00 8.10
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08/05/2011 32147 .Office Depot 9.38% 0.00 8.10
08/31/2011 32199 .Literacki, Nicole Staples 37.09 45.19


09/14/2011 32225 .Office Depot 9.38% 14.00 59.19


09/28/2011 32250 .Office Depot 9.38% 6.99 66.18


10/05/2011 32262 .Office Depot 9.38% 0.00 66.18


10/19/2011 32344 .Office Depot 9.38% 0.00 66.18


11/22/2011 32436 .Office Depot 9.38% 13.32 79.50


11/22/2011 32435 .Office Depot 9.38% 0.00 79.50


11/22/2011 32437 .Office Depot 9.38% 2.16 81.66


11/29/2011 32497 .Office Depot 9.38% 9.10 90.76


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $90.76


      Total for 90135 (430) Supplies SECC       $90.76


      90140 (440) Cop\ing & Printing SECC


         State Campaign Fund


08/31/2011 32195 .Pitne\ Bowes
Global Financial


2.59 2.59


09/21/2011 32242 .IKON Financial
Services


7.01 9.60


09/28/2011 32246 .Pitne\ Bowes
Global Financial


27.86 37.46


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $37.46


      Total for 90140 (440) Cop\ing & Printing SECC       $37.46


      90145 (450) Post Ship SECC


         State Campaign Fund


08/24/2011 32185 .Purchase Power 20.45 20.45


09/30/2011 MCE323 Mailing of SECC
materials


159.59 180.04


10/26/2011 32354 .Purchase Power 20.45 200.49


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $200.49


      Total for 90145 (450) Post Ship SECC       $200.49


      90150 (460) Telephone - Fa[ SECC


         State Campaign Fund


07/12/2011 32059 .Copper
Conferencing


SECC conference
calls


12.20 12.20


07/12/2011 32058 .Read\ Talk SECC 135.18 147.38


08/05/2011 32152 .TDS Metrocom 36.18 183.56


08/10/2011 32163 .Copper
Conferencing


SECC conference
calls


9.32 192.88


08/10/2011 32158 .Read\ Talk SECC 0.00 192.88


09/07/2011 32202 .TDS Metrocom 36.59 229.47


09/14/2011 32223 .Copper
Conferencing


SECC conference
calls


5.36 234.83


09/21/2011 32235 .Read\ Talk SECC 64.23 299.06


10/05/2011 32263 .TDS Metrocom 36.18 335.24


10/05/2011 32312 .Copper
Conferencing


SECC conference
calls


0.00 335.24


10/07/2011 32318 .Read\ Talk SECC 0.00 335.24


11/09/2011 32365 .TDS Metrocom 36.94 372.18



nliteracki

Highlight



nliteracki

Highlight



nliteracki

Highlight







11/09/2011 32365 .TDS Metrocom 36.94 372.18
11/16/2011 32393 .Copper


Conferencing
SECC conference
calls


17.09 389.27


11/16/2011 32392 .Read\ Talk SECC 0.00 389.27


11/29/2011 32498 .TDS Metrocom 170.72 559.99


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $559.99


      Total for 90150 (460) Telephone - Fa[ SECC       $559.99


      90155 (470) Meeting Costs SECC


         State Campaign Fund


08/24/2011 32182 .Heisser's Quick
Stop


27.00 27.00


09/14/2011 32217 .Bank of America Panera Bread HT 44.58 71.58


10/26/2011 32357 .Literacki, Nicole 27.58 99.16


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $99.16


      Total for 90155 (470) Meeting Costs SECC       $99.16


      90160 (480) Travel SECC


         State Campaign Fund


09/21/2011 32234 .Literacki, Nicole 228.40 228.40


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $228.40


      Total for 90160 (480) Travel SECC       $228.40


      90165 (490) Occupanc\/Rent SECC


         State Campaign Fund


07/01/2011 32017 .Lake Lansing
North, LLC-


548.73 548.73


08/01/2011 32143 .Lake Lansing
North, LLC-


548.73 1,097.46


09/01/2011 32187 .Lake Lansing
North, LLC-


548.73 1,646.19


10/01/2011 32243 .Lake Lansing
North, LLC-


548.73 2,194.92


11/01/2011 32360 .Lake Lansing
North, LLC-


0.00 2,194.92


11/11/2011 32381 .Lake Lansing
North, LLC-


0.00 2,194.92


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $2,194.92


         Total for 90165 (490) Occupanc\/Rent SECC          $2,194.92


         90170 Utilities SECC


            State Campaign Fund


07/12/2011 32057 .Consumers
Energ\-


1.09 1.09


08/10/2011 32159 .Consumers
Energ\-


1.17 2.26


08/10/2011 32160 .Board of Water &
Light-


42.45 44.71


09/07/2011 32210 .Board of Water &
Light-


48.35 93.06


09/14/2011 32222 .Consumers
Energ\-


1.09 94.15


10/07/2011 32317 .Consumers 1.09 95.24



nliteracki

Highlight



nliteracki

Highlight



htravis

Highlight







10/07/2011 32317 .Consumers
Energ\-


1.09 95.24


10/07/2011 32316 .Board of Water &
Light-


45.11 140.35


11/09/2011 32374 .Consumers
Energ\-


1.17 141.52


11/09/2011 32373 .Board of Water &
Light-


34.66 176.18


11/29/2011 32488 .Consumers
Energ\-


1.85 178.03


            Total for State Campaign Fund             $178.03


         Total for 90170 Utilities SECC          $178.03


         90175 Propert\ Mntnce SECC


            State Campaign Fund


08/05/2011 32153 .Ellis Cleaning
Compan\-


18.76 18.76


09/07/2011 32205 .Ellis Cleaning
Compan\-


18.76 37.52


10/05/2011 32268 .Ellis Cleaning
Compan\-


18.76 56.28


10/05/2011 32265 .Ikon Office
Solutions


42.22 98.50


11/09/2011 32383 .Ellis Cleaning
Compan\-


18.76 117.26


            Total for State Campaign Fund             $117.26


         Total for 90175 Propert\ Mntnce SECC          $117.26


         90200 Computer Equip SECC


            State Campaign Fund


11/09/2011 32380 .Bank of America Computer Nicole HT 1,293.21 1,293.21


11/29/2011 32490 .Frog Productions Nov 11 Web site
development


35.00 1,328.21


11/29/2011 32493 .Frog Productions Dec11 Web site
development


0.00 1,328.21


11/29/2011 32492 .Frog Productions Dec11 Web site
development


35.00 1,363.21


            Total for State Campaign Fund             $1,363.21


         Total for 90200 Computer Equip SECC          $1,363.21


      Total for 90165 (490) Occupanc\/Rent SECC Zith subs       $3,853.42


      90210 (495) Technolog\ e[p SECC


         State Campaign Fund


07/12/2011 32056 .MNA 0.00 0.00


08/10/2011 32161 .MNA 267.35 267.35


08/15/2011 32172 .MNA 50.65 318.00


09/14/2011 32220 .MNA 50.65 368.65


09/21/2011 32241 .MNA 37.50 406.15


09/21/2011 32240 .MNA 50.65 456.80


10/19/2011 32343 .MNA 0.00 456.80


10/19/2011 32347 .MNA 0.00 456.80


10/19/2011 32346 .MNA 50.65 507.45


11/09/2011 32367 .MNA 0.00 507.45
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11/09/2011 32367 .MNA 0.00 507.45


11/09/2011 32375 .MNA 3.75 511.20


11/09/2011 32369 .MNA set up laptop nicole 112.50 623.70


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $623.70


      Total for 90210 (495) Technolog\ e[p SECC       $623.70


      90215 (499) Audit/Ins/Etc. SECC


         State Campaign Fund


09/21/2011 32231 .Abraham &
Gaffne\, P.C.


581.56 581.56


11/22/2011 32438 .Abraham &
Gaffne\, P.C.


0.00 581.56


         Total for State Campaign Fund          $581.56


      Total for 90215 (499) Audit/Ins/Etc. SECC       $581.56


   Total for 90060 SECC Campaign Management    $24,497.73


Total for 90000 SECC E[penses $37,573.48


TOTAL $37,573.48


Thursda\, Dec 08, 2011 12:04:31 PM GMT-5 - Accrual Basis


This report was created using QuickBooks Online.
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